
2012 BOARDMAN SPARTAN 

INVITATIONAL Division I Girls Open 

BOARDMAN HIGH SCHOOL 

Sep. 15, 2012 

75 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 North Allegheny          28    1    4    6    8    9   10   12  21:08.3  0:39.7 

  2 Hudson                   73    5    7   18   21   22   23   25  21:45.1  1:08.9 

  3 Mas. Jackson             78    2   11   17   20   28   32   47  21:47.6  1:31.8 

  4 Mentor                  105   15   16   19   26   29   46   59  22:06.8  0:46.2 

  5 Brunswick               151   13   14   30   38   56   60   61  22:22.9  1:46.4 

  6 GlenOak                 237   33   37   44   51   72   76   89  23:05.1  1:02.3 

  7 Chardon                 253   31   36   52   63   71  115  126  23:08.5  1:02.4 

  8 Twinsburg               261   24   35   45   69   88   90  137  23:10.9  1:50.4 

  9 Thom. Worthington       264    3   27   67   80   87   93   95  23:02.4  3:05.0 

 10 Stow-Munroe Falls       353   42   43   58   85  125  127  148  23:41.4  2:03.1 

 11 Pine-Richland           355   34   39   84   94  104  106  107  23:37.3  1:44.1 

 12 Hampton                 385   54   62   86   91   92   98  108  23:50.3  0:53.2 

 13 Olmsted Falls           420   49   66   75  112  118  120  140  23:58.8  1:31.2 

 14 Uniont. Lake            426   40   82   99  102  103  119  139  23:56.8  1:34.7 

 15 Nordonia                469   53   57   96  131  132  135  143  24:16.6  1:59.3 

 16 Green                   511   73   77   78  109  174  175  177  24:51.5  4:22.8 

 17 Aurora                  525   68  111  113  116  117  122  155  24:25.8  1:10.7 

 18 Shaker Hts.             532   74   83  105  124  146  178  183  24:35.4  1:57.1 

 19 Revere                  548   50   55  133  154  156  164  166  24:46.8  2:50.0 

 20 Paine. Riverside        578   70   79  130  149  150            24:53.8  2:12.7 

 21 Wooster                 586   81  110  114  134  147  153  157  24:51.1  1:45.1 

 22 Madison                 587   41   64  138  163  181            25:58.6  7:51.0 

 23 Copley                  605   65  121  123  129  167  170  172  25:10.6  3:49.5 

 24 Boardman                645   48  141  145  152  159  161  169  25:17.9  2:56.7 

 25 Med Highland            652  100  101  142  151  158  160  162  25:14.0  1:51.4 

 26 Taylor Allderdice       702   97  128  136  165  176            26:07.7  4:15.8 

 27 Firestone               835  144  168  171  173  179  180  182  27:30.1  3:05.9 

 

Incomplete Teams: United, Austintown-Fitch, Eastlake North, Louisville, Roosevelt 

 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. North Allegheny 

    1  Caroline Cwalina, 11       20:44.5    6:41 

    4  Karley Whelan, 10          21:04.0    6:48 

    6  Kimberly Goehring, 12      21:09.9    6:50 

    8  Alex Gambill, 12           21:18.6    6:52 



    9  Katie Guarnaccia, 11       21:24.2    6:54 

   10  Gabi Gigliotti, 11         21:26.5    6:55 

   12  Katie Franze, 10           21:31.2    6:57 

Total Time = 1:45:41.1     Total Places = 28 

 

2. Hudson 

    5  Kate Mcgregor, 11          21:05.0    6:48 

    7  Casey Watson, 11           21:16.8    6:52 

   18  Sydney Vargo, 11           21:59.5    7:06 

   21  Izzy Wickerham, 10         22:10.5    7:09 

   22  Johnsey Erdman, 12         22:13.8    7:10 

   23  Emily Arthur, 12           22:14.9    7:11 

   25  Ellie Stiles, 9            22:21.2    7:13 

Total Time = 1:48:45.4     Total Places = 73 

 

3. Mas. Jackson 

    2  Nicole Tank, 10            20:57.4    6:46 

   11  Alex Grbcich, 12           21:28.4    6:56 

   17  Aly Wickemeyer, 10         21:57.2    7:05 

   20  Bailey Junker, 9           22:05.7    7:08 

   28  Audrey Funk, 10            22:29.2    7:15 

   32  Meghan Linz, 11            22:36.4    7:18 

   47  Jenna Berg, 9              23:12.0    7:29 

Total Time = 1:48:57.8     Total Places = 78 

 

4. Mentor 

   15  Carolyn Skledar, 9         21:44.7    7:01 

   16  Ashley Elston, 10          21:55.0    7:04 

   19  Nicole Iafelice, 11        22:00.4    7:06 

   26  Elise Hanson, 9            22:23.1    7:13 

   29  Kelsey Reider, 9           22:30.9    7:16 

   46  Samantha Scarvelli, 10     23:10.1    7:28 

   59  Devyn Hambleton, 10        23:22.3    7:32 

Total Time = 1:50:34.0     Total Places = 105 

 

5. Brunswick 

   13  Becca Ogorzaly, 10         21:32.8    6:57 

   14  Kristine Camper, 11        21:44.2    7:01 

   30  Abbey Kraft, 9             22:33.4    7:17 

   38  Rachael Supina, 10         22:45.0    7:20 

   56  Lydia Schroer, 10          23:19.2    7:31 

   60  Kasey Williams, 12         23:22.8    7:33 

   61  Brooke Uber, 11            23:24.3    7:33 

Total Time = 1:51:54.4     Total Places = 151 

 

6. GlenOak 

   33  Ashlee Wertz, 11           22:37.5    7:18 

   37  Kacey Harris, 12           22:43.5    7:20 

   44  Paige Miller, 12           23:09.0    7:28 

   51  Zoe Fete, 11               23:15.5    7:30 

   72  Molly Cain, 12             23:39.8    7:38 

   76  Lauren Winkler, 12         23:50.1    7:41 

   89  Sarah Busken, 9            24:09.5    7:48 

Total Time = 1:55:25.1     Total Places = 237 

 

7. Chardon 

   31  Rachel Lannon, 9           22:36.2    7:17 

   36  Kelsey McCaffrey, 10       22:43.2    7:20 

   52  Emma Urbic, 9              23:16.0    7:30 

   63  Allison Whitney, 9         23:28.3    7:34 

   71  Megan Loetz, 11            23:38.6    7:38 

  115  Megan Novotney, 10         24:38.5    7:57 

  126  Anna Cunningham, 11        25:02.6    8:05 



Total Time = 1:55:42.1     Total Places = 253 

 

8. Twinsburg 

   24  Nicole Scaffide, 12        22:17.9    7:12 

   35  Emily Yates, 11            22:42.4    7:19 

   45  Jessica Teepen, 11         23:09.5    7:28 

   69  Taylor Garrett, 12         23:36.3    7:37 

   88  Sami Wagner, 11            24:08.3    7:47 

   90  Jessica Peffer, 9          24:09.7    7:48 

  137  Bryanna Aldrich, 10        25:26.4    8:12 

Total Time = 1:55:54.2     Total Places = 261 

 

9. Thom. Worthington 

    3  Ariel Rittenhouse, 11      21:02.9    6:47 

   27  Janie Carter, 11           22:28.6    7:15 

   67  Gia Eastman, 10            23:32.8    7:36 

   80  Quinn Keegan, 9            23:59.9    7:44 

   87  Emma Galasso, 12           24:07.8    7:47 

   93  Paige Narciso, 10          24:11.5    7:48 

   95  Melanie MacKenzie, 11      24:12.8    7:49 

Total Time = 1:55:11.7     Total Places = 264 

 

10. Stow-Munroe Falls 

   42  Kelly Vantrease, 10        22:56.4    7:24 

   43  Mackenzie Bowers, 9        23:03.9    7:26 

   58  Maria Colvis, 9            23:21.6    7:32 

   85  Emily Christman, 12        24:05.4    7:46 

  125  Hannah Lloyd, 12           24:59.5    8:04 

  127  Anna Nyszczy, 9            25:05.1    8:05 

  148  Katy McCombs, 12           25:48.0    8:19 

Total Time = 1:58:26.7     Total Places = 353 

 

11. Pine-Richland 

   34  Madeline Collins, 10       22:39.9    7:19 

   39  Steph Zentz, 12            22:45.5    7:20 

   84  Emma Walker, 12            24:04.5    7:46 

   94  Monica Papulak, 10         24:12.7    7:49 

  104  Skyler DeWitt, 12          24:23.9    7:52 

  106  Dani Bartley, 11           24:27.8    7:53 

  107  Brooke Heilman, 9          24:28.0    7:54 

Total Time = 1:58:06.3     Total Places = 355 

 

12. Hampton 

   54  Gabby Marinelli, 12        23:17.7    7:31 

   62  Madison Holden, 9          23:26.4    7:34 

   86  Olivia Visnic, 9           24:06.2    7:47 

   91  Bridget Bittner, 11        24:10.3    7:48 

   92  Mia Corbelli, 10           24:10.9    7:48 

   98  Marielle Cafaro, 12        24:15.5    7:49 

  108  Haylee Flory, 10           24:28.6    7:54 

Total Time = 1:59:11.3     Total Places = 385 

 

13. Olmsted Falls 

   49  Katelynn Duplaga, 12       23:14.1    7:30 

   66  Alicia Christie, 12        23:32.6    7:36 

   75  Julia Burnell, 9           23:46.6    7:40 

  112  Courtney Howe, 9           24:35.6    7:56 

  118  Alexis Phillips, 10        24:45.2    7:59 

  120  Carrie Vichill, 12         24:50.5    8:01 

  140  Celina Hayes, 9            25:30.3    8:14 

Total Time = 1:59:53.9     Total Places = 420 

 

14. Uniont. Lake 



   40  Alex Dutton, 10            22:46.4    7:21 

   82  Amy Hoag, 12               24:01.7    7:45 

   99  Amanda Wise, 11            24:16.2    7:50 

  102  Holly Boyer, 11            24:18.9    7:51 

  103  Lexi Zetts, 11             24:21.0    7:51 

  119  Hannah Groubert, 10        24:47.3    8:00 

  139  Elisha Kirsch, 9           25:28.2    8:13 

Total Time = 1:59:44.0     Total Places = 426 

 

15. Nordonia 

   53  Emily Kotnik, 12           23:17.0    7:31 

   57  Megan Tedor, 9             23:20.6    7:32 

   96  Brittany Saraniti, 12      24:13.9    7:49 

  131  Nicolette Napier, 12       25:15.0    8:09 

  132  Jackie Kozak, 12           25:16.3    8:09 

  135  Rachel Reed, 12            25:24.6    8:12 

  143  Emily Rust, 10             25:34.7    8:15 

Total Time = 2:01:22.7     Total Places = 469 

 

16. Green 

   73  Alyssa Thomas, 9           23:44.3    7:39 

   77  Erica Wander, 12           23:57.4    7:44 

   78  Nicole Monte, 11           23:57.8    7:44 

  109  Carli Oldaker, 12          24:31.1    7:55 

  174  Alex VanMeter, 11          28:07.1    9:04 

  175  Hanna Smith, 12            28:21.0    9:09 

  177  Nicole Ralston, 11         28:43.3    9:16 

Total Time = 2:04:17.5     Total Places = 511 

 

17. Aurora 

   68  Alexa DeBord, 12           23:33.6    7:36 

  111  Lauren Hunt, 11            24:34.8    7:56 

  113  Erin McNamara, 12          24:36.8    7:56 

  116  Samantha Miller, 9         24:39.6    7:57 

  117  Morgan Miller, 9           24:44.3    7:59 

  122  Jacqueline Caputo, 9       24:55.5    8:02 

  155  Sammi DiGeranimo, 11       26:01.8    8:24 

Total Time = 2:02:08.9     Total Places = 525 

 

18. Shaker Hts. 

   74  Sarah Marks, 10            23:45.4    7:40 

   83  Amari Thomas, 9            24:03.7    7:46 

  105  Sara Martin, 12            24:27.2    7:53 

  124  Natasha Simske, 11         24:58.5    8:03 

  146  Cece Kubu, 10              25:42.5    8:18 

  178  Tori Groves, 9             28:44.3    9:16 

  183  Rebecca Natowice, 11       31:57.5   10:19 

Total Time = 2:02:57.0     Total Places = 532 

 

19. Revere 

   50  Evelyn Troutman, 12        23:14.4    7:30 

   55  Victoria Deng, 9           23:18.8    7:31 

  133  Maddie Newingham, 10       25:17.1    8:09 

  154  Nikki Panayiotou, 11       25:59.2    8:23 

  156  Malorie Newingham, 10      26:04.4    8:25 

  164  Illyssa Smith, 11          27:15.2    8:47 

  166  Julia Deng, 12             27:20.5    8:49 

Total Time = 2:03:53.8     Total Places = 548 

 

20. Paine. Riverside 

   70  Anna Crouser, 12           23:37.4    7:37 

   79  Megan Rodewald, 12         23:58.3    7:44 

  130  Stephanie Page, 11         25:13.5    8:08 



  149  Jenny Stubler, 12          25:50.0    8:20 

  150  Emily Lupica, 9            25:50.0    8:20 

Total Time = 2:04:28.9     Total Places = 578 

 

21. Wooster 

   81  Meghan Bogner, 9           24:01.3    7:45 

  110  Margi Haiss, 11            24:32.1    7:55 

  114  Cassie Shaffer, 9          24:38.4    7:57 

  134  Jackie White, 12           25:17.2    8:09 

  147  Meghan Buss, 9             25:46.4    8:19 

  153  Sarah Sanford, 10          25:58.6    8:23 

  157  Erin Johnson, 12           26:05.0    8:25 

Total Time = 2:04:15.2     Total Places = 586 

 

22. Madison 

   41  Samantha Martin, 10        22:55.8    7:24 

   64  Karen Estrada, 11          23:30.5    7:35 

  138  Emily St. John, 9          25:27.5    8:13 

  163  McKayla Bevan, 9           27:12.5    8:47 

  181  Billie Kijauskas, 9        30:46.8    9:56 

Total Time = 2:09:52.9     Total Places = 587 

 

23. Copley 

   65  Dinushi Kulasekere, 11     23:31.6    7:35 

  121  Elizabeth Jones, 9         24:53.0    8:02 

  123  Emma Haney, 11             24:56.1    8:03 

  129  Julie Samarigan, 10        25:11.5    8:08 

  167  Abby Stoyer, 11            27:21.0    8:49 

  170  Bailey Noonan, 11          27:35.1    8:54 

  172  Melissa Gehring, 12        27:53.6    9:00 

Total Time = 2:05:53.1     Total Places = 605 

 

24. Boardman 

   48  Julia Lewis, 10            23:12.2    7:29 

  141  Audrey Keleman, 12         25:33.2    8:15 

  145  Georgia Kasamias, 12       25:41.2    8:17 

  152  Emily Young, 12            25:54.1    8:21 

  159  Gianna Carbone, 12         26:08.9    8:26 

  161  Jessica Parillo, 10        26:45.0    8:38 

  169  Stephanie Tieu, 12         27:30.8    8:53 

Total Time = 2:06:29.5     Total Places = 645 

 

25. Med Highland 

  100  McKenzie Gilbert, 10       24:17.1    7:50 

  101  Aubrey Hedrick, 9          24:18.7    7:51 

  142  Julia Johnson, 10          25:34.2    8:15 

  151  Ellie Thonnings, 9         25:51.8    8:21 

  158  Erin Wilber, 10            26:08.5    8:26 

  160  Saraha Welton, 9           26:37.5    8:35 

  162  Heather Manning, 11        26:55.0    8:41 

Total Time = 2:06:10.0     Total Places = 652 

 

26. Taylor Allderdice 

   97  Cyd Johnson, 11            24:14.6    7:49 

  128  Faith Nichols, 10          25:09.9    8:07 

  136  Ana Jaramaz, 12            25:25.9    8:12 

  165  Sydney Haber, 12           27:17.9    8:48 

  176  Suzy Weiss, 12             28:30.3    9:12 

Total Time = 2:10:38.5     Total Places = 702 

 

27. Firestone 

  144  Taylor Walker, 10          25:39.0    8:16 

  168  Madison Wellendorf, 10     27:25.3    8:51 



  171  Alexis Deeken, 11          27:46.7    8:58 

  173  Quinn Lentz, 12            27:54.7    9:00 

  179  Haley Dickerson, 10        28:44.9    9:16 

  180  Haley Calhoun, 10          29:11.0    9:25 

  182  Ashley Wayne, 9            30:51.3    9:57 

Total Time = 2:17:30.5     Total Places = 835 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Caroline Cwalina, 11       20:44.5    6:41  North Allegheny       

    2  Nicole Tank, 10            20:57.4    6:46  Mas. Jackson          

    3  Ariel Rittenhouse, 11      21:02.9    6:47  Thom. Worthington     

    4  Karley Whelan, 10          21:04.0    6:48  North Allegheny       

    5  Kate Mcgregor, 11          21:05.0    6:48  Hudson                

    6  Kimberly Goehring, 12      21:09.9    6:50  North Allegheny       

    7  Casey Watson, 11           21:16.8    6:52  Hudson                

    8  Alex Gambill, 12           21:18.6    6:52  North Allegheny       

    9  Katie Guarnaccia, 11       21:24.2    6:54  North Allegheny       

   10  Gabi Gigliotti, 11         21:26.5    6:55  North Allegheny       

   11  Alex Grbcich, 12           21:28.4    6:56  Mas. Jackson          

   12  Katie Franze, 10           21:31.2    6:57  North Allegheny       

   13  Margot Jezerc, 9           21:32.2    6:57  North Allegheny       

   14  Becca Ogorzaly, 10         21:32.8    6:57  Brunswick             

   15  Veronica Bella, 11         21:35.4    6:58  North Allegheny       

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   16  Julia Hartigan, 10         21:41.6    7:00  North Allegheny       

   17  Audrey Immonen, 10         21:43.7    7:01  North Allegheny       

   18  Kristine Camper, 11        21:44.2    7:01  Brunswick             

   19  Carolyn Skledar, 9         21:44.7    7:01  Mentor                

   20  Allison Zeppuhar, 12       21:50.7    7:03  North Allegheny       

   21  Ashley Elston, 10          21:55.0    7:04  Mentor                

   22  Aly Wickemeyer, 10         21:57.2    7:05  Mas. Jackson          

   23  Sydney Vargo, 11           21:59.5    7:06  Hudson                

   24  Nicole Iafelice, 11        22:00.4    7:06  Mentor                

   25  Allie Taggart, 11          22:00.7    7:06  North Allegheny       

   26  Bailey Junker, 9           22:05.7    7:08  Mas. Jackson          

   27  Carly Fox, 12              22:08.7    7:09  North Allegheny       



   28  Izzy Wickerham, 10         22:10.5    7:09  Hudson                

   29  Johnsey Erdman, 12         22:13.8    7:10  Hudson                

   30  Emily Arthur, 12           22:14.9    7:11  Hudson                

   31  Nicole Scaffide, 12        22:17.9    7:12  Twinsburg             

   32  Catherine Baird, 11        22:18.7    7:12  North Allegheny       

   33  Ellie Stiles, 9            22:21.2    7:13  Hudson                

   34  Elise Hanson, 9            22:23.1    7:13  Mentor                

   35  Janie Carter, 11           22:28.6    7:15  Thom. Worthington     

   36  Audrey Funk, 10            22:29.2    7:15  Mas. Jackson          

   37  Kelsey Reider, 9           22:30.9    7:16  Mentor                

   38  Natalie Stiles, 11         22:31.6    7:16  Hudson                

   39  Madeline Badaczewski, 9    22:32.2    7:16  North Allegheny       

   40  Abbey Kraft, 9             22:33.4    7:17  Brunswick             

   41  Evie Thorne, 11            22:34.9    7:17  Hudson                

   42  Rachel Lannon, 9           22:36.2    7:17  Chardon               

   43  Meghan Linz, 11            22:36.4    7:18  Mas. Jackson          

   44  Ashlee Wertz, 11           22:37.5    7:18  GlenOak               

   45  Sarah Clogan, 11           22:38.5    7:18  North Allegheny       

   46  Maureen Moffitt, 12        22:38.5    7:18  Hudson                

   47  Emma Harvey, 11            22:39.0    7:18  North Allegheny       

   48  Madeline Collins, 10       22:39.9    7:19  Pine-Richland         

   49  Emily Yates, 11            22:42.4    7:19  Twinsburg             

   50  Kelsey McCaffrey, 10       22:43.2    7:20  Chardon               

   51  Kacey Harris, 12           22:43.5    7:20  GlenOak               

   52  Rachael Supina, 10         22:45.0    7:20  Brunswick             

   53  Steph Zentz, 12            22:45.5    7:20  Pine-Richland         

   54  Alex Dutton, 10            22:46.4    7:21  Uniont. Lake          

   55  Madelyn Jack, 9            22:52.0    7:23  North Allegheny       

   56  Samantha Martin, 10        22:55.8    7:24  Madison               

   57  Kelly Vantrease, 10        22:56.4    7:24  Stow-Munroe Falls     

   58  Emma-Leigh Emery, 12       22:58.6    7:25  North Allegheny       

   59  Josephine Landis, 9        22:59.7    7:25  North Allegheny       

   60  Halle Weber, 9             23:01.0    7:25  Hudson                

   61  Mackenzie Bowers, 9        23:03.9    7:26  Stow-Munroe Falls     

   62  Jordan Gawne, 9            23:08.9    7:28  Hudson                

   63  Paige Miller, 12           23:09.0    7:28  GlenOak               

   64  Jessica Teepen, 11         23:09.5    7:28  Twinsburg             

   65  Samantha Scarvelli, 10     23:10.1    7:28  Mentor                

   66  Jenna Berg, 9              23:12.0    7:29  Mas. Jackson          

   67  Julia Lewis, 10            23:12.2    7:29  Boardman              

   68  Jacque Gilbride, 12        23:12.4    7:29  Mas. Jackson          

   69  Katelynn Duplaga, 12       23:14.1    7:30  Olmsted Falls         

   70  Evelyn Troutman, 12        23:14.4    7:30  Revere                

   71  Zoe Fete, 11               23:15.5    7:30  GlenOak               

   72  Emma Urbic, 9              23:16.0    7:30  Chardon               

   73  Emily Kotnik, 12           23:17.0    7:31  Nordonia              

   74  Gabby Marinelli, 12        23:17.7    7:31  Hampton               

   75  Kelly Herald, 12           23:18.7    7:31  North Allegheny       

   76  Victoria Deng, 9           23:18.8    7:31  Revere                

   77  Lydia Schroer, 10          23:19.2    7:31  Brunswick             

   78  Megan Tedor, 9             23:20.6    7:32  Nordonia              

   79  Angela Klinger, 11         23:20.9    7:32  North Allegheny       

   80  Maria Colvis, 9            23:21.6    7:32  Stow-Munroe Falls     

   81  Devyn Hambleton, 10        23:22.3    7:32  Mentor                

   82  Kasey Williams, 12         23:22.8    7:33  Brunswick             

   83  Gillian Spivak, 9          23:23.9    7:33  Hudson                

   84  Brooke Uber, 11            23:24.3    7:33  Brunswick             

   85  Gabrielle Palmeri, 11      23:25.3    7:33  Hudson                

   86  Ashley Smith, 11           23:25.7    7:33  Louisville            

   87  Erica Fowler, 9            23:26.0    7:34  Mas. Jackson          

   88  Madison Holden, 9          23:26.4    7:34  Hampton               

   89  Morgan Smith, 9            23:26.5    7:34  Mas. Jackson          

   90  Lindsay McElhattan, 9      23:26.9    7:34  North Allegheny       



   91  Allison Whitney, 9         23:28.3    7:34  Chardon               

   92  Karen Estrada, 11          23:30.5    7:35  Madison               

   93  Francesca Bankovich, 12    23:30.9    7:35  Hudson                

   94  Kayla Knowles, 11          23:31.2    7:35  Mentor                

   95  Dinushi Kulasekere, 11     23:31.6    7:35  Copley                

   96  Alicia Christie, 12        23:32.6    7:36  Olmsted Falls         

   97  Gia Eastman, 10            23:32.8    7:36  Thom. Worthington     

   98  Alexa DeBord, 12           23:33.6    7:36  Aurora                

   99  Taylor Garrett, 12         23:36.3    7:37  Twinsburg             

  100  Angela Restifo, 11         23:36.8    7:37  Hudson                

  101  Maggie Church, 12          23:37.1    7:37  Roosevelt             

  102  Anna Crouser, 12           23:37.4    7:37  Paine. Riverside      

  103  Megan Loetz, 11            23:38.6    7:38  Chardon               

  104  Molly Cain, 12             23:39.8    7:38  GlenOak               

  105  Kit Ely, 11                23:40.9    7:38  Hudson                

  106  Jaelyn Current, 12         23:41.0    7:38  Mas. Jackson          

  107  Briahna Shaniuk, 10        23:41.6    7:39  Brunswick             

  108  Courtney Crane, 12         23:43.5    7:39  Mentor                

  109  Alyssa Thomas, 9           23:44.3    7:39  Green                 

  110  Sarah Marks, 10            23:45.4    7:40  Shaker Hts.           

  111  Julia Burnell, 9           23:46.6    7:40  Olmsted Falls         

  112  Lauren Winkler, 12         23:50.1    7:41  GlenOak               

  113  Hannah Bryan, 9            23:50.3    7:41  Mas. Jackson          

  114  Rachel Craig, 9            23:53.8    7:43  Mas. Jackson          

  115  Laura Petro, 12            23:55.4    7:43  Mentor                

  116  Jessica Leahy, 9           23:57.0    7:44  North Allegheny       

  117  Erica Wander, 12           23:57.4    7:44  Green                 

  118  Nicole Monte, 11           23:57.8    7:44  Green                 

  119  Megan Rodewald, 12         23:58.3    7:44  Paine. Riverside      

  120  Kexin Ashley Hu, 9         23:59.7    7:44  North Allegheny       

  121  Quinn Keegan, 9            23:59.9    7:44  Thom. Worthington     

  122  Meghan Bogner, 9           24:01.3    7:45  Wooster               

  123  Amy Hoag, 12               24:01.7    7:45  Uniont. Lake          

  124  Amari Thomas, 9            24:03.7    7:46  Shaker Hts.           

  125  Emma Walker, 12            24:04.5    7:46  Pine-Richland         

  126  Emily Christman, 12        24:05.4    7:46  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  127  Charlene MacArthur, 11     24:05.7    7:46  North Allegheny       

  128  Olivia Visnic, 9           24:06.2    7:47  Hampton               

  129  Dana Scharaitle, 11        24:06.5    7:47  Hudson                

  130  Chloe Ghirardi, 12         24:07.4    7:47  North Allegheny       

  131  Emma Galasso, 12           24:07.8    7:47  Thom. Worthington     

  132  Sami Wagner, 11            24:08.3    7:47  Twinsburg             

  133  Sarah Busken, 9            24:09.5    7:48  GlenOak               

  134  Jessica Peffer, 9          24:09.7    7:48  Twinsburg             

  135  Bridget Bittner, 11        24:10.3    7:48  Hampton               

  136  Mia Corbelli, 10           24:10.9    7:48  Hampton               

  137  Kodie Baxter, 10           24:11.2    7:48  North Allegheny       

  138  Paige Narciso, 10          24:11.5    7:48  Thom. Worthington     

  139  Laura Bergstrom, 11        24:12.0    7:48  Mas. Jackson          

  140  Monica Papulak, 10         24:12.7    7:49  Pine-Richland         

  141  Priya Shankarappa, 11      24:12.8    7:49  North Allegheny       

  142  Melanie MacKenzie, 11      24:12.8    7:49  Thom. Worthington     

  143  Mary Beth Turner, 12       24:13.5    7:49  Hudson                

  144  Brittany Saraniti, 12      24:13.9    7:49  Nordonia              

  145  Cyd Johnson, 11            24:14.6    7:49  Taylor Allderdice     

  146  Marielle Cafaro, 12        24:15.5    7:49  Hampton               

  147  Hannah Wrigley, 10         24:15.5    7:50  North Allegheny       

  148  Amanda Wise, 11            24:16.2    7:50  Uniont. Lake          

  149  McKenzie Gilbert, 10       24:17.1    7:50  Med Highland          

  150  Aubrey Hedrick, 9          24:18.7    7:51  Med Highland          

  151  Holly Boyer, 11            24:18.9    7:51  Uniont. Lake          

  152  Mallory Capestrain, 12     24:19.5    7:51  Mas. Jackson          

  153  Lexi Zetts, 11             24:21.0    7:51  Uniont. Lake          



  154  Mary Kuntzman, 10          24:23.0    7:52  GlenOak               

  155  Brianna Coy, 10            24:23.1    7:52  GlenOak               

  156  Skyler DeWitt, 12          24:23.9    7:52  Pine-Richland         

  157  Lauren Tischer, 9          24:26.0    7:53  Thom. Worthington     

  158  Tina Yu, 12                24:26.3    7:53  Louisville            

  159  Sara Martin, 12            24:27.2    7:53  Shaker Hts.           

  160  Dani Bartley, 11           24:27.8    7:53  Pine-Richland         

  161  Brooke Heilman, 9          24:28.0    7:54  Pine-Richland         

  162  Haylee Flory, 10           24:28.6    7:54  Hampton               

  163  Lena Vodovotz, 10          24:30.2    7:54  North Allegheny       

  164  Carli Oldaker, 12          24:31.1    7:55  Green                 

  165  Amanda Szampias, 11        24:31.7    7:55  Brunswick             

  166  Marcy Haynam, 11           24:31.8    7:55  GlenOak               

  167  Margi Haiss, 11            24:32.1    7:55  Wooster               

  168  Erin Smith, 12             24:33.1    7:55  Brunswick             

  169  Audrey Moeglin, 9          24:33.6    7:55  Hudson                

  170  Johanna Schick, 10         24:34.3    7:56  Brunswick             

  171  Alexis Boyages, 10         24:34.3    7:56  Hudson                

  172  Erin Flaherty, 10          24:34.7    7:56  Pine-Richland         

  173  Lauren Hunt, 11            24:34.8    7:56  Aurora                

  174  Courtney Howe, 9           24:35.6    7:56  Olmsted Falls         

  175  Kate Sippel, 9             24:36.6    7:56  North Allegheny       

  176  Erin McNamara, 12          24:36.8    7:56  Aurora                

  177  Helen Guo, 10              24:38.2    7:57  Pine-Richland         

  178  Cassie Shaffer, 9          24:38.4    7:57  Wooster               

  179  Megan Novotney, 10         24:38.5    7:57  Chardon               

  180  Greer Cooney, 12           24:39.2    7:57  North Allegheny       

  181  Samantha Miller, 9         24:39.6    7:57  Aurora                

  182  Laura Sumser, 12           24:41.1    7:58  GlenOak               

  183  Hanna Budanski, 9          24:41.2    7:58  Mas. Jackson          

  184  Emma Svatos, 9             24:41.3    7:58  GlenOak               

  185  Moriah Sprit, 10           24:41.5    7:58  Mas. Jackson          

  186  Abby Morris, 9             24:42.7    7:58  Hampton               

  187  Jordan Bolger, 10          24:43.0    7:58  Brunswick             

  188  Morgan Miller, 9           24:44.3    7:59  Aurora                

  189  Alexis Phillips, 10        24:45.2    7:59  Olmsted Falls         
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  190  Hannah Groubert, 10        24:47.3    8:00  Uniont. Lake          

  191  Sarah Ludwig, 11           24:48.7    8:00  Roosevelt             

  192  Alexandria Pallotta, 11    24:49.1    8:00  Mas. Jackson          

  193  Jessie Bish, 12            24:49.5    8:00  North Allegheny       

  194  Carrie Vichill, 12         24:50.5    8:01  Olmsted Falls         

  195  Elizabeth Jones, 9         24:53.0    8:02  Copley                

  196  Paige Edwards, 9           24:53.6    8:02  Hudson                

  197  Katie Rapp, 10             24:54.8    8:02  Hampton               

  198  Jacqueline Caputo, 9       24:55.5    8:02  Aurora                

  199  Emma Haney, 11             24:56.1    8:03  Copley                

  200  Katerina Laios, 9          24:57.4    8:03  Thom. Worthington     

  201  Natasha Simske, 11         24:58.5    8:03  Shaker Hts.           

  202  Stacy George, 9            24:59.2    8:04  Mas. Jackson          

  203  Hannah Lloyd, 12           24:59.5    8:04  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  204  Anna Cunningham, 11        25:02.6    8:05  Chardon               

  205  Kendall Wolfe, 10          25:04.9    8:05  Chardon               

  206  Holly Reardon, 9           25:05.0    8:05  Mentor                

  207  Anna Nyszczy, 9            25:05.1    8:05  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  208  Ana Gabriela Mira, 9       25:08.7    8:07  Thom. Worthington     

  209  Faith Nichols, 10          25:09.9    8:07  Taylor Allderdice     

  210  Julie Samarigan, 10        25:11.5    8:08  Copley                

  211  Sarah Meier, 11            25:13.3    8:08  Mentor                

  212  Claudia Benincasa, 10      25:13.5    8:08  Mas. Jackson          

  213  Stephanie Page, 11         25:13.5    8:08  Paine. Riverside      



  214  Elise O'Dougherty, 12      25:13.8    8:08  Brunswick             

  215  Nicolette Napier, 12       25:15.0    8:09  Nordonia              

  216  Brenda Eruo, 11            25:15.9    8:09  Mas. Jackson          

  217  Jackie Kozak, 12           25:16.3    8:09  Nordonia              

  218  Maddie Newingham, 10       25:17.1    8:09  Revere                

  219  Jackie White, 12           25:17.2    8:09  Wooster               

  220  Madison Parish, 10         25:18.4    8:10  Mas. Jackson          

  221  Katie Bishop, 9            25:18.4    8:10  Hampton               

  222  Maria Untch, 12            25:20.6    8:10  Mas. Jackson          

  223  Emily Dacar, 12            25:23.2    8:11  Mentor                

  224  Rachel Reed, 12            25:24.6    8:12  Nordonia              

  225  Anna Wade, 11              25:25.2    8:12  Louisville            

  226  Rachel Schaffer, 12        25:25.9    8:12  Chardon               

  227  Ana Jaramaz, 12            25:25.9    8:12  Taylor Allderdice     

  228  Bryanna Aldrich, 10        25:26.4    8:12  Twinsburg             

  229  Emily St. John, 9          25:27.5    8:13  Madison               

  230  Elisha Kirsch, 9           25:28.2    8:13  Uniont. Lake          

  231  Angel Centa, 9             25:29.2    8:13  Brunswick             

  232  Jackie Craig, 12           25:30.3    8:14  Mas. Jackson          

  233  Celina Hayes, 9            25:30.3    8:14  Olmsted Falls         

  234  Audrey Keleman, 12         25:33.2    8:15  Boardman              

  235  Madison Graves, 10         25:34.0    8:15  Thom. Worthington     

  236  Julia Johnson, 10          25:34.2    8:15  Med Highland          

  237  Emily Rust, 10             25:34.7    8:15  Nordonia              

  238  Grace Mallampalli, 11      25:35.2    8:15  North Allegheny       

  239  Sara Craddock, 12          25:35.5    8:15  Brunswick             

  240  Nicole D'Avignon, 10       25:36.3    8:16  Thom. Worthington     

  241  Baylee Geiss, 10           25:37.2    8:16  Brunswick             

  242  Rachel Wattleworth, 11     25:37.3    8:16  Chardon               

  243  Savannah Williams, 12      25:37.6    8:16  Thom. Worthington     

  244  Taylor Walker, 10          25:39.0    8:16  Firestone             

  245  Mairead Miklos, 9          25:40.6    8:17  Hudson                

  246  Georgia Kasamias, 12       25:41.2    8:17  Boardman              

  247  Cece Kubu, 10              25:42.5    8:18  Shaker Hts.           

  248  Anne Duessel, 12           25:45.4    8:18  Hampton               

  249  Meghan Buss, 9             25:46.4    8:19  Wooster               

  250  Meridith Snyder, 10        25:47.7    8:19  Hudson                

  251  Layali Jadallah, 9         25:47.7    8:19  Hudson                

  252  Katy McCombs, 12           25:48.0    8:19  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  253  Jenny Stubler, 12          25:50.0    8:20  Paine. Riverside      

  254  Emily Lupica, 9            25:50.0    8:20  Paine. Riverside      

  255  Ellie Thonnings, 9         25:51.8    8:21  Med Highland          

  256  Ellenie Davila, 11         25:51.8    8:21  Roosevelt             

  257  Elisabeth Goglin, 9        25:52.5    8:21  Mentor                

  258  Meghan Boltz, 12           25:53.0    8:21  Mas. Jackson          

  259  Emily Young, 12            25:54.1    8:21  Boardman              

  260  Carolyn Matthews, 10       25:56.7    8:22  GlenOak               

  261  Sarah Sanford, 10          25:58.6    8:23  Wooster               

  262  Nikki Panayiotou, 11       25:59.2    8:23  Revere                

  263  Cameron Macaskill, 12      26:00.9    8:23  Chardon               

  264  Sarah Fritsch, 12          26:00.9    8:24  North Allegheny       

  265  Sammi DiGeranimo, 11       26:01.8    8:24  Aurora                

  266  Julianne Cafaro, 9         26:03.1    8:24  Hampton               

  267  Kelsey Russo, 10           26:03.6    8:24  Hudson                

  268  Kristen Novotney, 12       26:04.2    8:25  Chardon               

  269  Deja Davis, 11             26:04.2    8:25  Aurora                

  270  Madeline Jellison, 11      26:04.4    8:25  Mas. Jackson          

  271  Malorie Newingham, 10      26:04.4    8:25  Revere                

  272  Brittney Mikut, 9          26:04.5    8:25  Brunswick             

  273  Jordan Kirsch, 10          26:04.9    8:25  GlenOak               

  274  Erin Johnson, 12           26:05.0    8:25  Wooster               

  275  Caitlin Hawkins, 10        26:05.2    8:25  GlenOak               

  276  Kaylan Gouhin, 11          26:06.6    8:25  Thom. Worthington     



  277  Claudia Candow, 9          26:06.9    8:25  Olmsted Falls         

  278  Erin Wilber, 10            26:08.5    8:26  Med Highland          

  279  Gianna Carbone, 12         26:08.9    8:26  Boardman              

  280  Mikayla Belopotosky, 12    26:08.9    8:26  Uniont. Lake          

  281  Elana Weiner, 11           26:09.4    8:26  Mas. Jackson          

  282  Maddie Harder, 9           26:09.5    8:26  Uniont. Lake          

  283  Abbey Molnar, 11           26:10.5    8:27  Stow-Munroe Falls     

  284  Caileigh Wilgus, 11        26:10.9    8:27  GlenOak               

  285  Grace Cheng, 10            26:11.2    8:27  Wooster               

  286  Biz Graeff, 11             26:12.0    8:27  Mas. Jackson          

  287  Alyssa Balbach, 9          26:12.2    8:27  North Allegheny       

  288  Melina Teichow, 11         26:13.0    8:27  Aurora                

  289  Rachel Cohen, 10           26:13.4    8:28  Twinsburg             

  290  Arianna Antonelli, 12      26:14.0    8:28  Chardon               

  291  Stephanie Ebbert, 9        26:14.7    8:28  North Allegheny       

  292  Ellie Miday, 11            26:14.8    8:28  GlenOak               

  293  Anna Giulitto, 9           26:16.5    8:29  Mas. Jackson          

  294  Samantha Brunn, 9          26:19.1    8:29  Wooster               

  295  Ellen Florek, 10           26:22.8    8:31  Brunswick             

  296  Stephanie Close, 12        26:24.2    8:31  Brunswick             

  297  Lexie Gower, 11            26:25.4    8:31  Uniont. Lake          

  298  Carley Cestary, 9          26:29.2    8:33  Mas. Jackson          

  299  Anna Katsas, 9             26:29.4    8:33  North Allegheny       

  300  Angelica Bartholomew, 11   26:29.7    8:33  Uniont. Lake          

  301  Sydney Booth, 10           26:30.4    8:33  Uniont. Lake          

  302  Mary Silvester, 10         26:34.9    8:34  North Allegheny       

  303  Gabby Lucisano, 9          26:36.4    8:35  Mas. Jackson          

  304  Kate Lawrence, 12          26:36.8    8:35  Mas. Jackson          

  305  Saraha Welton, 9           26:37.5    8:35  Med Highland          

  306  Rachel Saadey, 11          26:38.1    8:35  Mas. Jackson          

  307  Helena Gastier, 10         26:38.4    8:36  Wooster               

  308  Jessie Bean, 11            26:39.2    8:36  Mentor                

  309  Samantha Stauffer, 12      26:40.0    8:36  Twinsburg             

  310  Katie Gregory, 12          26:41.0    8:36  Mas. Jackson          

  311  Mackenzie Kinzel, 10       26:42.2    8:37  Hudson                

  312  Jessica Parillo, 10        26:45.0    8:38  Boardman              

  313  Emily Cullop, 12           26:45.3    8:38  Mas. Jackson          

  314  Angela Horvat, 9           26:45.3    8:38  Chardon               

  315  Jamie Benjamin, 10         26:49.1    8:39  Chardon               

  316  Emily Quinn, 10            26:49.6    8:39  GlenOak               

  317  Rilee Peebles, 9           26:50.4    8:39  Mas. Jackson          

  318  Olivia Buirge, 11          26:53.0    8:40  North Allegheny       

  319  Natalie Gustafson, 12      26:53.9    8:41  Wooster               

  320  Heather Manning, 11        26:55.0    8:41  Med Highland          

  321  Bethany Smith, 12          26:55.5    8:41  Mas. Jackson          

  322  Danee Mullett, 9           26:57.6    8:42  Chardon               

  323  Grace Warren, 10           26:59.1    8:42  Eastlake North        

  324  KateLyn Ickes, 11          27:00.3    8:43  Uniont. Lake          

  325  Mackenzie Floyd, 9         27:01.0    8:43  Mas. Jackson          

  326  Kayley Szymanski, 10       27:01.6    8:43  Pine-Richland         

  327  Annabelle Gaj, 9           27:01.8    8:43  Uniont. Lake          

  328  Sydney Stump, 12           27:05.6    8:44  Mentor                

  329  Taylor Martin, 12          27:06.9    8:45  Uniont. Lake          

  330  Monica Campbell, 12        27:07.1    8:45  Mas. Jackson          

  331  Lindsey McDonough, 11      27:09.4    8:46  Mas. Jackson          

  332  Riley Curran, 10           27:10.2    8:46  GlenOak               

  333  Jenna Vincent, 12          27:11.2    8:46  Mas. Jackson          

  334  McKayla Bevan, 9           27:12.5    8:47  Madison               

  335  Illyssa Smith, 11          27:15.2    8:47  Revere                

  336  Abby Funk, 12              27:15.5    8:48  Mas. Jackson          

  337  Sydney Haber, 12           27:17.9    8:48  Taylor Allderdice     

  338  Barbara Eruo, 11           27:18.4    8:49  Mas. Jackson          

  339  Larkin Carstensen, 10      27:19.7    8:49  Wooster               



  340  Julia Deng, 12             27:20.5    8:49  Revere                

  341  Abby Stoyer, 11            27:21.0    8:49  Copley                

  342  Rachelle Hitt, 9           27:22.8    8:50  Thom. Worthington     

  343  Mary Manos, 11             27:22.8    8:50  Mas. Jackson          

  344  Olivia Pollack, 10         27:22.9    8:50  Aurora                

  345  Madison Wellendorf, 10     27:25.3    8:51  Firestone             

  346  Alex Krencisz, 10          27:25.9    8:51  Brunswick             

  347  Kendall Furbee, 10         27:28.6    8:52  Hudson                

  348  Maddie Anich, 11           27:29.9    8:52  Med Highland          

  349  Stephanie Tieu, 12         27:30.8    8:53  Boardman              

  350  Izzy Darling, 11           27:34.8    8:54  Thom. Worthington     

  351  Bailey Noonan, 11          27:35.1    8:54  Copley                

  352  Dana Sutton, 10            27:36.5    8:54  Mas. Jackson          

  353  Emily Rozmajzl, 12         27:40.5    8:56  Mas. Jackson          

  354  Becca Nunemaker, 10        27:41.2    8:56  Olmsted Falls         

  355  Gretchen Weaver, 9         27:44.0    8:57  Hudson                

  356  Hallie Riczo, 11           27:44.4    8:57  Brunswick             

  357  Liz Argenti, 10            27:44.4    8:57  Eastlake North        

  358  Sarah Veney, 10            27:46.7    8:58  Wooster               

  359  Alexis Deeken, 11          27:46.7    8:58  Firestone             

  360  Amanda Westfall, 12        27:48.4    8:58  Mas. Jackson          

  361  Emily Studer, 9            27:48.6    8:58  Aurora                
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  362  Sneha Srinivasan, 11       27:53.0    9:00  North Allegheny       

  363  Melissa Gehring, 12        27:53.6    9:00  Copley                

  364  Quinn Lentz, 12            27:54.7    9:00  Firestone             

  365  Anya Bolger, 11            27:57.7    9:01  Boardman              

  366  Traci Langenderfer, 10     27:58.8    9:02  Mas. Jackson          

  367  Alyssa Hawes, 9            28:01.0    9:02  Austintown-Fitch      

  368  Elaina Zehentbauer, 11     28:04.4    9:03  United                

  369  Jillian Perry, 12          28:05.3    9:04  Wooster               

  370  Cindy Pan, 10              28:06.2    9:04  Mas. Jackson          

  371  Alex VanMeter, 11          28:07.1    9:04  Green                 

  372  Kate Marble, 11            28:14.3    9:07  Revere                

  373  Julie Rosenbaum, 11        28:14.8    9:07  Revere                

  374  Kayla Luthy, 9             28:17.2    9:07  Thom. Worthington     

  375  Annissa Fee, 10            28:17.7    9:08  Wooster               

  376  Ayesha Krovi, 11           28:18.1    9:08  Revere                

  377  Hanna Smith, 12            28:21.0    9:09  Green                 

  378  Holly Payne, 10            28:24.2    9:10  Thom. Worthington     

  379  Tyler Withem, 9            28:24.7    9:10  Hudson                

  380  Kristin Woodard, 10        28:29.0    9:11  Mas. Jackson          

  381  Laura Peshek, 12           28:29.3    9:11  Mas. Jackson          

  382  Suzy Weiss, 12             28:30.3    9:12  Taylor Allderdice     

  383  Abby Call, 9               28:32.6    9:12  Mentor                

  384  Olivia Funk, 10            28:39.3    9:15  Mas. Jackson          

  385  Natalie Knaack, 9          28:42.4    9:16  Chardon               

  386  Ellie Russ, 9              28:42.6    9:16  Mas. Jackson          

  387  Nicole Ralston, 11         28:43.3    9:16  Green                 

  388  Tori Groves, 9             28:44.3    9:16  Shaker Hts.           

  389  Haley Dickerson, 10        28:44.9    9:16  Firestone             

  390  Kerrie Perez, 10           28:47.7    9:17  Mas. Jackson          

  391  Adela Doktorova, 11        28:49.2    9:18  Uniont. Lake          

  392  Savanah Long, 12           28:49.4    9:18  Mas. Jackson          

  393  Thuy Le, 12                28:50.1    9:18  Aurora                

  394  Zoe Elefterin, 11          28:51.7    9:19  Mas. Jackson          

  395  Sarah Hertzler, 9          28:52.1    9:19  Thom. Worthington     

  396  Lizz Hyde, 11              28:55.6    9:20  Mas. Jackson          

  397  Taylor Ward, 11            28:55.9    9:20  Copley                

  398  Claire Lanham, 9           29:00.1    9:21  Wooster               

  399  Younghyeon Ryu, 10         29:01.3    9:22  Wooster               



  400  Kaelyn Snyder, 10          29:05.2    9:23  Austintown-Fitch      

  401  Hannah Stein, 9            29:05.2    9:23  Med Highland          

  402  Amanda Caspary, 10         29:09.4    9:24  Brunswick             

  403  Haley Calhoun, 10          29:11.0    9:25  Firestone             

  404  Stephanie Mavrodin, 12     29:24.2    9:29  Mas. Jackson          

  405  Erin Handwork, 10          29:24.3    9:29  Mas. Jackson          

  406  Kiersten Bair, 10          29:26.1    9:30  Mas. Jackson          

  407  Kelsey Coughlin, 12        29:28.3    9:30  Mas. Jackson          

  408  Haruna Sasaki, 10          29:29.6    9:31  Thom. Worthington     

  409  Noelle Fuzer, 11           29:31.0    9:31  Mas. Jackson          

  410  Mary Buryanek, 11          29:40.7    9:34  Olmsted Falls         

  411  Taylor Fritzsche, 11       29:46.9    9:36  Aurora                

  412  Lizzy Kalilasingh, 12      29:50.0    9:37  Wooster               

  413  Lexi Sabo, 12              29:55.2    9:39  Revere                

  414  Emily Dunning, 11          29:57.8    9:40  Chardon               

  415  Kelsey Kadow, 9            29:59.5    9:40  Aurora                

  416  Angela Cuthbert, 11        30:00.2    9:41  Uniont. Lake          

  417  Jessica Dombrady, 10       30:04.5    9:42  Copley                

  418  Olivia Shurell, 9          30:11.5    9:44  Boardman              

  419  Kayla Kayatin, 12          30:11.7    9:44  GlenOak               

  420  Erika Schnabel, 11         30:13.1    9:45  Green                 

  421  Lindsey Cox, 12            30:14.0    9:45  Wooster               

  422  Billie Kijauskas, 9        30:46.8    9:56  Madison               

  423  Ashley Wayne, 9            30:51.3    9:57  Firestone             

  424  Brady Marks, 10            30:54.0    9:58  Revere                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  425  Kaitlyn Dials, 9           31:14.2   10:05  Twinsburg             

  426  Carly Johnson, 12          31:14.2   10:05  Thom. Worthington     

  427  Emily Ribaudo, 11          31:16.7   10:05  Mas. Jackson          

  428  Jayni Schorr, 10           31:18.1   10:06  Revere                

  429  Lexi Johnson, 9            31:23.8   10:08  Thom. Worthington     

  430  MacKenzie Lair, 10         31:31.5   10:10  Mas. Jackson          

  431  Rebecca Natowice, 11       31:57.5   10:19  Shaker Hts.           

  432  Mallorie Van Scoder, 9     32:05.9   10:21  Mas. Jackson          

  433  Katie Marlin, 10           32:06.4   10:21  GlenOak               

  434  Emily Hatcher, 12          32:07.2   10:22  Mas. Jackson          

  435  Laurel Grae, 9             32:13.3   10:24  Chardon               

  436  Asha Ravichandran, 9       32:13.8   10:24  Revere                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  437  Hannah Abate, 11           35:55.4   11:35  Uniont. Lake          

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
  438  Leah Bailey, 10            38:02.9   12:16  GlenOak               

  439  Mara Thomas, 12            38:53.8   12:33  Mas. Jackson          
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